
By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you have saved the Authority approx. £** in printing costs

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

AGENDA

Committee PLANNING COMMITTEE

Date and Time 
of Meeting

WEDNESDAY, 13 FEBRUARY 2019, 10.30 AM

Venue COMMITTEE ROOM 4 - COUNTY HALL

Membership Councillor Jones (Chair)
Councillors Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Congreve, Driscoll, Gordon, 
Hudson, Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard and Sattar

1  Apologies for Absence

2  Minutes

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held on 23 January 
2019.

3  Declarations of Interest

To be made at the commencement of the agenda item in question, in accordance 
with the Members Code of Conduct.

4  Petitions

Petitions have been received in relation to the following applications in 
accordance with Committee Meeting Procedural Rule 14.2.  The petitioners have 
been advised of their right to speak and the applicants/agents of their right to 
reply:

Application no, 18/01064/MJR, Canton Family Centre, Suffolk House, Romily 
Road, Canton
Application no, 18/02698/MNR, 19 Llandennis Avenue, Cyncoed
Application no, 17/02003/MNR, 19 Lonsdale Road and 4 Ormonde Close, 
Penylan
Application no, 18/01882/DCH, 95 Fairleigh Road, Riverside 
Application no, 18/01820/MJR, 45-47 Drysgol Road, Radyr 
Application no, 18/00948/MJR, 23-24 Wordsworth Avenue, Plasnewydd

5  Development Control Applications



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

Morning Meeting to start at 10:30 AM.

a  18/01064/MJR, Canton Family Centre, Suffolk House, Romilly Road, Canton

b  18/01065/MJR, Canton Family Centre, Suffolk House, Romilly Road, Canton

c  18/02698/MNR, 19 Llandennis Avenue, Cyncoed

d  17/02003/MNR, 19 Lonsdale Road and 4 Ormonde Close, Penylan

Afternoon Meeting to start at 1:30 PM

e  18/01882/DCH, 95 Fairleigh Road, Riverside

f  18/01820/MJR, 45-47 Drysgol Road, Radyr

g  18/00948/MJR, 23-24 Wordsworth Avenue, Plasnewydd

h  18/02594/MJR, Former Llanrumney High School, Ball Road, Llanrumney

6  Applications decided by Delegated Powers

7  Urgent Items (if any)

Davina Fiore
Director Governance & Legal Services
Date:  Thursday, 7 February 2019
Contact:  Kate Rees, 029 2087 2427, krees@cardiff.gov.uk



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

WEBCASTING 

This meeting will be filmed for live and/or subsequent broadcast on the 
Council’s website.  The whole of the meeting will be filmed, except 

where there are confidential or exempt items, and the footage will be on 
the website for 6 months.  A copy of it will also be retained in 

accordance with the Council’s data retention policy.

If you make a representation to the meeting you will be deemed to have 
consented to being filmed.  By entering the body of the Chamber you 
are also consenting to being filmed and to the possible use of those 

images and sound recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes.  
If you do not wish to have your image captured you should sit in the 

public gallery area.

If you have any queries regarding webcasting of meetings, please 
contact Committee Services on 02920 872020 or 

email Democratic Services

mailto:democraticservices@cardiff.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

PLANNING COMMITTEE

23 JANUARY 2019

Present: Councillor Jones(Chairperson)
Councillors Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Driscoll, Gordon, Hudson, 
Jacobsen and Jones-Pritchard

55 :   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

Congreve and Sattar

56 :   MINUTES 

The minutes of the 19 December 2018 were approved as a correct record.

57 :   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

58 :   PETITIONS 

Application no, 18/02674/MNR, Cardiff Deep Clean Specialists Ltd Units, 
1-4 Ty Mawr Lane, Llandaff North – application withdrawn by applicant.

59 :   DEVELOPMENT CONTROL APPLICATIONS 

The Committee considered the schedule of development con
[...]
 an amendment to Condition 35 to read;

“Notwithstanding the approved plans and prior to development commencing on site a 
swept path assessment shall be submitted to and approved in writing by the Local 
Planning Authority.”

Subject to an amendment to Condition 37 to read:

“The existing pedestrian link from Caer Castell Place to Newport Road shall be 
maintained until the cycle/pedestrian route adjoining the principal estate road has 
been created linking Caer Castell Place to Newport Road.”

APPLICATIONS DEFRRED 
18/02698/MNR – CYNCOED

19 LLANDENNIS AVENUE
Demolition of the existing two-storey dwelling and garage to provide a 6no, bedroom, 
three storey dwelling with garage, swimming pool, pool house and amenity space.

REASON: In order for a site visit to the location to take place.

APPLICATIONS WITHDRAWN
18/02674/MNR – LLANDAFF NORTH

CARDIFF DEEP CLEAN SPECIALIST LTD, UNITS 1-4, TY MAWR LANE
Single storey extensions and extension at first floor to create two storey unit.

60 :   APPLICATIONS DECIDED BY DELEGATED POWERS - DECEMBER 2018 

December 2018



This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

61 :   URGENT ITEMS (IF ANY) 

None

62 :   DATE OF NEXT MEETING - 13 FEBRUARY 2019 AT 10:30PM 



PETITION 
 
COMMITTEE DATE: 13/02/2019 
 
APPLICATION No. 18/01064/MJR  APPLICATION DATE:  17/05/2018 
 
ED:    CANTON 
 
APP: TYPE:  Full Planning Permission 
 
APPLICANT:   Quin & Co Ltd 
LOCATION: CANTON FAMILY CENTRE, SUFFOLK HOUSE, ROMILLY 

ROAD, CANTON 
PROPOSAL: DEMOLITION OF MODERN EXTENSIONS TO SUFFOLK 

HOUSE AND PART DEMOLITION OF EXISTING WALL AND 
FELLING OF EXISTING TREES, RESIDENTIAL 
REDEVELOPMENT OF SUFFOLK HOUSE TO PROVIDE 10 NO. 
APARTMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION OF 7 NO. 
TOWNHOUSES, REPLACEMENT WALL, TREE PLANTING, 
AMENDED ACCESS ARRANGEMENTS, PARKING PROVISION 
AND OPEN SPACE/LANDSCAPING 

 
 

RECOMMENDATION 1:  That, subject to relevant parties entering into a 
binding legal agreement with the Council under the provi
[...]
ntering a Unilateral Undertaking under SECTION 106 for the 
requirements specified in paragraph 9.1 of this report and subject to the 
following conditions:- 

 
1. C01 Statutory Time Limit 
 
2. This approval is in respect of the following plans and documents, unless 

otherwise amended by any other condition attached to this consent: 
 

Site Location Plan  2288-100  C  
Site Layout  2288/101  M  
Context Plan  2288/102  D  
4.2.1 Plans  2288-200-01  A  
4.2.1 Elevations  2288-200-02  A  
4.2.1Block Elevation Semi Detached  2288-200-03  A  
5.3.1 Plans  2288-201-01  A  
5.3.1 Elevations  2288-201-02  A  
5.3.1 Block Elevations Semi Detached  2288-201-03  B  
C Plans  2288-202-01  B  
C Elevations  2288-202-02  A  
C Block Elevations Semi Detached   202-03    
D Plans   203-01    
D Elevations   203-02    
E Plans   204-01    
E Elevations   204-02    
F Plans   205-01    
F Elevations   205-02    
I Plans   206-01   
I Elevations   206-02    
J Plans   207-01    

Agenda Item 5h



J Elevations  207-02    
K Plans  208-01    
K Elevations  208-02    
K Block Elevations Semi Detached  208-03   
K Block Elevation Terrace  208-04    
L Plans  209-01    
L Elevations  209-02    
2B1 Apartment Plans  210-01    
2B1 Apartment Elevations  210-02    
2B1 & L Block Elevations  210-03    

 Street Scene Llanrumney 2288-300-01    A 
M Block Elevations Terraced 2288-214-04    B 
M Block Elevations Semi Detached  2288-214-03    B 
M Elevations 2288-214-02    B 
M Plans 2288-214-01    B 
641 Elevations Semi Detached 2288-213-03    A 
641 Elevations 2288-213-02    B 
641 Plans 2288-213-01    B 
321 Elevations 2288-212-03    B 
321 & 111 Elevations 2288-212-02    B 
321 & 111 Plans 2288-212-01    B 
211 Block Elevations Terrace 2288-211-03    A 
211 Elevations 2288-211-02    B 
211 Plans 2288-211-01    B 
Management Plan 2288/103  
Finished Floor Levels 002 P1 
2B1 & M Terrace Elevations 2288-210-05  
2B1 & K & E Block Elevations 2288-210-04  
2B2 Apartment Plans 2288-215-01  
2B2 Apartment Elevations 2288-215-02  
K, 2B2 & E Elevations Terraced 2288-215-03 
Single Garage 2288-220-01  
Double Garage 2288-221-01  

 
 Transport Statement Vectos Oct 2018 - 
 Design & Access Statement Spring Design 2288-02 I 
 Tree Survey, Categorisation and Tree Constraints Plan Steve Ambler & 

Sons Sep 2018 - 
 Green Infrastructure Statement WYG A108991-1 V3 
 Air Quality Assessment Wardell Armstrong 001 V0.1 
 Noise Assessment1 Wardell Armstrong 
 Preliminary Ecological Appraisal Wardell Armstrong 001 V0.1 
 Phase 1 Desk Study Wardell Armstrong /3 3 
 Phase 2 Geo-Environmental and Geotechnical Ground Investigation 

Report Wardell Armstrong RPT-002 4 
 Flood Consequence Assessment JBA 19/10/18 V2.0 
 Drainage Statement CD Gray CDGA-9456-DIS1-P1 
 

Drainage Strategy - CD Gray 001  P2  
Landscape Strategy  LH.LA.100  E  



Soft Landscape 1 of 7  LH.LA.101  E  
Soft Landscape 2 of 7  LH.LA.102  E  
Soft Landscape 3 of 7  LH.LA.103  E  
Soft Landscape 4 of 7  LH.LA.104  E  
Soft Landscape 5 of 7  LH.LA.105  E  
Soft Landscape 6 of 7  LH.LA.106  E  
Soft Landscape 7 of 7  LH.LA.107  E  
Details  LA.108  E  

  Soft Landscape Specifications         LH.LA.109       E 
  Soil Volumes for Proposed Trees                  LH.LA.110       E 
 
  Fire Truck Swept Path Analysis   184021_AT_A02   C 
  Refuse Vehicle Swept Path Analysis    184021_AT_A01   A 

 
 Reason: To avoid doubt and confusion as to the approved plans. 
 
3  Prior to the commencement of any development works and following 

completion of the monitoring scheme, the proposed details of 
appropriate gas protection measures to ensure the safe and inoffensive 
dispersal or management of gases and to prevent lateral migration of 
gases into or from land surrounding the application site shall be 
submitted to and approved in writing to the Local Planning Authority.  If 
no protection measures are required than no further actions will be 
required. 

 Reason: To ensure that the safety of future occupiers i
[...]
NTMAWR ROAD, 

WHITCHURCH, CARDIFF, 

CF14 7TF

Permission 

be granted

Application 

Number

Registered Days taken 

to decision

8 Week 

target 

Achieved?

Applicant Name Decision DateProposal Location Decision

18/02362/MNR 12/10/2018  101 FalseTongwynlais Community 

Council

21/01/2019MINOR REGRADING WITH GROUND 

CONSOLIDATION AND MAKE UP 

WORKS, TO CREATE A NEW 

GRASSED PUBLIC OPEN SPACE

LAND TO THE REAR OF 

COMMUNITY HALL, 

CASTELL COCH VIEW, 

TONGWYNLAIS

Permission 

be granted

18/02924/MNR 21/12/2018  27 TrueThomas 17/01/2019ALTERATIONS TO ELEVATIONS 

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED UNDER 

17/02408/MNR

REAR OF 174 MERTHYR 

ROAD, WHITCHURCH, 

CARDIFF, CF14 1DL

Permission 

be granted




	Agenda
	2 Minutes
	5a 18/01064/MJR, Canton Family Centre, Suffolk House, Romilly Road, Canton
	Binder1.pdf
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	5b 18/01065/MJR, Canton Family Centre, Suffolk House, Romilly Road, Canton
	5c 18/02698/MNR, 19 Llandennis Avenue, Cyncoed
	5d 17/02003/MNR, 19 Lonsdale Road and 4 Ormonde Close, Penylan
	5e 18/01882/DCH, 95 Fairleigh Road, Riverside
	2075692.pdf
	Page 1


	5f 18/01820/MJR, 45-47 Drysgol Road, Radyr
	site plan.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	C2J Arch A3


	proposed ground floor plans.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	C2J Arch A3


	proposed first floor plans.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	C2J Arch A3


	proposed second floor plans.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	C2J Arch A3



	5g 18/00948/MJR, 23-24 Wordsworth Avenue, Plasnewydd
	5h 18/02594/MJR, Former Llanrumney High School, Ball Road, Llanrumney
	100C.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Location Plan



	6 Applications decided by Delegated Powers





Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO

DYDD MERCHER, 13 CHWEFROR 2019

Yn 
bressenol:

Cynghorydd Jones(Cadeirydd)

Cynghorwyr Lay, Ahmed, Asghar Ali, Driscoll, Gordon, Hudson, 
Jacobsen, Jones-Pritchard a/ac Sattar

63 :   YMDDIHEURIADAU AM ABSENOLDEB. 

Congreve

64 :   COFNODION 

Cymeradwywyd cofnodion y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 23 Ionawr 2019 fel cofnod 
cywir.

65 :   DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANT 

CYNGHORYDD EITEM RHESWM

Keith Jones 18/02594/MJR Personol

Gordon 18/01882/DCH Yn siarad fel cynghorydd ward           

66 :   DEISEBAU 

(i) Rhif cais, 18/01064/MJR, Canolfan Deulu Treganna, Tŷ Suffolk, Heol Romilly, 
Treganna

(ii) Rhif cais, 18/02698/MNR, 19 Llandennis Avenue, Cyncoed
(iii) Rhif cais, 17/02003/MNR, 19 Heol Lonsdale a 4 Ormonde Close, Penylan
(iv)Cais rhif 18/01882/DCH, 95 Fairleigh Road, Glan-Yr-Afon 
(v) Cais rhif 18/01820/MJR, 45-47 Drysgol Road, Radur 

(vi) Cais rhif 17/01435/MNR, 18/00948/MJR, 23-24 Wordsworth Avenue, 
Plasnewydd

Mewn perthynas â (i), (ii) and (vi), siaradodd y deisebwr ac ymatebodd yr 
ymgeisydd/asiant.

67 :   CEISIADAU RHEOLI DATBLYGU 

Ystyriodd y Pwyllgor yr atodlen o geisiadau rheoli datblygu a gyflwynwyd yn unol â 
Deddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 1990.

PENDERFYNWYD: Y dylai’r Pwyllgor benderfynu ar y ceisiadau rheoli datblygu 
canlynol yn unol â phwerau a ddirprwyir iddo ac yn ôl yr argymhellion a nodir yn 
adroddiad Cyfarwyddwr Gweithrediadau’r Ddinas yn amodol ar unrhyw ddiwygiadau 
pellach fel y manylir arnynt isod, a rhoi gwybod am y penderfyniad yn unol ag Adran 
70 Deddf Cynllunio Gwlad a Thref 1990 neu Adran 16 neu Adran 74 Deddf Cynllunio 
(Adeiladau Rhestredig ac Ardaloedd Cadwraeth 1990).



CEISIADAU A GANIATEIR
18/00948/MJR – PLASNEWYDD 

23-24 WORDSWORTH AVENUE
Y bwriad i adeiladu 1 tŷ gyda 4 ystafell wely ac ymestyn yr estyniad ac addasu 
adeiladau presennol i ffurfio swyddfa B1 a 3 fflat hunangynhwysol (1 gyda 3 ystafell 
wely a 2 fflat dwplecs) gyda chyfleusterau parcio, beicio, sbwriel ac amwynder ar y 
safle.

18/02698/MNR – CYNCOED

19 LLANDENNIS AVENUE
Dymchwel yr adeilad deulawr presennol a’r garej i ddatblygu adeilad tri llawr, 6 
ystafell wely, gyda garej, pwll nofio, tŷ pwll a gofod amwynderau.

CEISIADAU A GANIATEIR WRTH WEITHREDU 
RHWYMEDIGAETH GYNLLUNIO YN UNOL AG 
ADRAN 106 DEDDF CYNLLUNIO GWLAD A THREF 
1990:
18/02594/MJR – TREDELERCH 

HEN SAFLE YSGOL UWCHRADD TREDELERCH, BALL ROAD
Datblygu 98 annedd breswyl (defnydd Dosbarth C3, gan gynnwys tai fforddiadwy), 
mynediad i gerbydau a cherddwyr, tirlunio, draeniau, gwaith seilwaith a pheirianneg 
berthnasol.

Yn amodol ar y canlynol:

"Dylai cyfeiriad at Amod 1 o dan amodau 25-28 (yn gynhwysol) gael ei ddisodli drwy 
gyfeirio at Amod 2.

Yn amodol ar ddiwygiad i Amod 2 ddarllen:

 Cynllun Lleoliad Safle 2288-100 C 
 Dyluniad y Safle 2288/101 M 
 Cynllun Cyd-destun 2288/102 D 
 4.2.1 Cynlluniau 2288-200-01 A 
 4.2.1 Gweddluniau 2288-200-02 A 
 4.2.1 Gweddlun Bloc Rhannol ar Wahân 2288-200-03 A 
 5.3.1 Cynlluniau 2288-201-01 A 
 5.3.1 Gweddluniau 2288-201-02 A 
 5.3.1 Gweddlun Bloc Rhannol ar Wahân 2288-201-03 B 
 C Cynlluniau 2288-202-01 B 
 C Gweddluniau 2288-202-02 A 
 C Gweddlun Bloc Rhannol ar Wahân 2288-202-03 B 
 D Cynlluniau 2288-203-01 A 
 D Gweddluniau 2288-203-02 A 



 E Cynlluniau 2288-204-01 B 
 E Gweddluniau 2288-204-02 B 
 F Cynlluniau 2288-205-01 B 
 F Gweddluniau 2288-205-02 B 
 I Cynlluniau 2288-206-01 B
 I Gweddluniau 2288-206-02 B 
 G Cynlluniau 2288-207-01 A 
 J Gweddluniau 2288-207-02 A 
 K Cynlluniau 2288-208-01 B 
 K Gweddluniau 2288-208-02 A 
 K Gweddlun Bloc Rhannol ar Wahân 2288-208-03 A
 C Gweddlun Bloc Teras 2288-208-04 A 
 L Cynlluniau 2288-209-01 A 
 L Gweddluniau 2288-209-02 A 
 2B1 Cynlluniau Fflatiau 2288-210-01 B 
 2B1 Gweddluniau Fflatiau 2288-210-02 B 
 2B1 a L Gweddluniau Bloc 2288-210-03 A 
 Strydlun Tredelerch                                            2288-300-01        A
 M Gweddlun Bloc Teras                                     2288-214-04        B
 M Gweddlun Bloc Rhannol ar Wahân                2288-214-03        B
 M Gweddluniau                                                  2288-214-02        B
 M Cynlluniau                                                      2288-214-01        B
 641 Gweddlun Rhannol ar Wahân                     2288-213-03       A
 641 Gweddluniau                                               2288-213-02       B
 641 Cynlluniau                                                   2288-213-01       B
 321 Gweddluniau                                               2288-212-03       B
 321 a 111 Gweddluniau                                     2288-212-02       B
 321 a 111 Cynlluniau                                         2288-212-01       B
 211 Gweddlun Bloc Teras                                  2288-211-03      A
 211 Gweddluniau                                               2288-211-02      B
 211 Cynlluniau                                                   2288-211-01     B
 Cynllun Rheoli                                                    2288/103              
 Lefelau'r Llawr Gorffenedig                                002 P1
 2B1 a M Gweddluniau Teras                              2288-210-05        
 2B1 & K & E Gweddluniau Bloc                         2288-210-04        
 2B2 Cynlluniau Fflatiau                                      2288-215-01        
 2B2  Gweddluniau Fflatiau                                 2288-215-02        
 K, 2B2 ac E Gweddlun Teras                             2288-215-03
 Garej Sengl                                                        2288-220-01        
 Garej Dwbl                                                         2288-221-01        
 Datganiad trafnidiaeth Vectos Hydref 2018-
 Datganiad Dylunio a Mynediad Dylunio Gwanwyn 2288-02 I
 Arolwg Coed, Cynllun Categoreiddio a Chyfyngiadau Coed Steve Ambler & Sons 

Medi 2018-
 Datganiad Seilwaith Gwyrdd WYG A108991-1 V3
 Asesiad Ansawdd Aer Wardell Armstrong 001 V0.1
 Asesiad Sŵn 1 Wardell Armstrong
 Yr Arfarniad Ecolegol Rhagarweiniol Wardell Armstrong 001 V0.1
 Astudiaeth Ddesg Cam 1 Wardell Armstrong/3 3



 Adroddiad Ymchwilio i Dir Geo-amgylcheddol a Geo-dechnegol Cam 2 Wardell 
Armstrong RPT-002 4

 Asesiad o Ganlyniadau Llifogydd JBA 19/10/18 V2.0
 Datganiad Draenio CD Gray CDGA-9456-DIS1-P1

 Strategaeth Draenio - CD Gray 001 T2 
 Strategaeth Dirlun LH.LA.100 E 
 Tirwedd Feddal 1 o 7 LH.LA.101 E 
 Tirwedd Feddal  2 o 7 LH.LA.102 E 
 Tirwedd Feddal  3 o 7 LH.LA.103 E 
 Tirwedd Feddal 4 o 7 LH.LA.104 E 
 Tirwedd Feddal  5 o 7 LH.LA.105 E 
 Tirwedd Feddal  6 o 7 LH.LA.106 E 
 Tirwedd Feddal  7 o 7 LH.LA.107 E 
 Manylion LA.108 E 
 Manylebau Tirwedd Feddal                             LH.LA.109         E
 Cyfeintiau Pridd ar gyfer Coed Arfaethedig     LH.LA.110         E

 Dadansoddiad Llwybr Ysgubo Tryciau Tân    184021_AT_A02   C
 Dadansoddiad Llwybr Ysgubo Cerbydau Sbwriel   184021_AT_A01   A

Yn amodol ar ddiwygiad i Amod 29 sydd i ddarllen:

"Ni chaiff unrhyw ddatblygiad ei wneud ar ledu Hartland Road hyd nes y bydd cynllun 
ar gyfer lledu wedi cael ei gyflwyno i'r Awdurdod Cynllunio Lleol a'i gymeradwyo'n 
ysgrifenedig.  Bydd y cynllun a gymeradwywyd yn cael ei weithredu cyn i unrhyw 
annedd gael ei meddiannu"

Yn amodol ar y canlynol:

"Diwygiad i resymau polisi'r CDLl am amodau 18-20 (yn gynhwysol), 25, 26 a 28 i 
gyfeirio at bolisi CDLl KP5 nid H5"

Yn amodol ar ddiwygiad i Amod 19 sydd i ddarllen:

"Ni fydd y gwaith o adeiladu'r waliau terfyn briciau yn digwydd nes bod samplau o'r 
deunyddiau allanol wedi'u cyflwyno i'r Awdurdod Cynllunio Lleol i'w cymeradwyo ac 
yna'n cael eu gweithredu fel y'u cymeradwywyd neu y bydd y waliau hyn yn cyfateb 
i'r deunyddiau a ddefnyddir ar gyfer y tai cymeradwy"

Yn amodol ar ddiwygio Amod 23:

"Hepgor y geiriau "ar y lleiniau hynny"

CEISIADAU WEDI’U GWRTHOD
17/02003/MNR – PENYLAN

19 LONSDALE ROAD A 4 ORMONDE CLOSE



Dymchwel yr holl adeiladau presennol ac adeiladu datblygiad preswyl sy'n cynnwys 8 
fflat hunangynhwysol gyda pharcio a chyfleusterau sbwriel, beic ac amwynder ar y 
safle. 

CEISIADAU WEDI’U GOHIRIO 
18/01064/MJR – TREGANNA

CANOLFAN DEULU TREGANNA, TŶ SUFFOLK, HEOL ROMILLY, TREGANNA
Dymchwel estyniadau modern i Dŷ Suffolk a dymchwel y wal bresennol yn rhannol a 
thorri coed presennol, ailddatblygu Tŷ Suffolk yn fewnol i ddarparu 10 fflat ac 
adeiladu 7 tŷ tref, wal amnewid, plannu coed, trefniadau mynediad diwygiedig, 
darpariaeth parcio a mannau agored/tirlunio.

RHESWM: Er mwyn i Swyddogion ddrafftio'r rhesymau dros wrthod yn seiliedig ar 
"Nid yw'n diogelu nac yn gwella cymeriad/ymddangosiad yr Ardal Gadwraeth 
(Polisïau KP17 ac EN9) 

18/01065/MJR – TREGANNA

CANOLFAN DEULU TREGANNA, TŶ SUFFOLK, HEOL ROMILLY, TREGANNA
Dymchwel estyniadau modern i Dŷ Suffolk a dymchwel y wal bresennol yn rhannol.
Caniatâd Ardal Gadwraeth

RHESWM: Yn dilyn penderfyniad 18/01065/MJR 

18/01820/MJR – RADUR

45-47 DRYSGOL ROAD
Y bwriad i ddymchwel yr anheddau ac adeiladau allanol presennol, adeiladu dau floc 
3 llawr, pob un o'r 9 fflat hunangynhwysol gydag amwynder ar y safle, cyfleusterau 
parcio, storfeydd beiciau ac ysbwriel ac adeiladu annedd 4 gwely wedi'i wahanu gyda 
mynediad newydd i Drysgol Road.

RHESWM: Er mwyn i ymweliad safle â'r lleoliad hwn gael ei gynnal.

18/01882/DCH – GLAN YR AFON

95 FAIRLEIGH ROAD
Estyniad dwbl yn y cefn a newid yr atig 

RHESWM: Er mwyn i ymweliad safle â'r lleoliad hwn gael ei gynnal.   

68 :   CEISIADAU A BENNIR GAN BWERAU DIRPRWYEDIG 

Ionawr 2019  

69 :   EITEMAU BRYS (OS OES RHAI) 

Dim


